# 7285876

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John H. Hebrank	09/19/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235316

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: ejoyce@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23174 (PC19749A)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter I. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=23174\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0552

23174 (PC25142A)

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN H. HEBRANK respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. 23174 (PC19749A), and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE PERFORMANCE OF AUTOMATED EGG REMOVAL and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications.

EXECUTED THIS 19 day of Sept 2008

John H He brank

JOHN H. HEBRANK

REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0553

**RECORDED: 09/22/2008**